HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 835 by Representative McMahen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

3 "(2) Any parish with a population of not less than forty-six thousand persons 4 and not more than forty-seven thousand persons according to the most recent federal 5 decennial census."

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 3, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

"D. Any parishes authorized by R.S. 40:1248.3 to establish a local provider participation fund may, upon agreement of the governing authorities of each parish, establish a single fund for the benefit of those parishes and a local hospital assessment applicable to the institutional providers in those parishes."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 3, line 28, delete "<u>the parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a parish</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 4, line 3, delete "<u>The parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>A parish</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 4, line 8, delete "<u>The parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>A parish</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 4, line 11, delete "<u>The parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>A parish</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 4, line 16, delete "The parish" and insert in lieu thereof "Any parish"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 5, line 19, delete "<u>the parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a parish</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 5, at the end of line 21, delete "state"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 5, line 22, after "<u>Mediciad</u>" and before "<u>plan.</u>" insert "<u>state</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, line 23, delete "<u>the parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a parish</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 6, line 2, delete "<u>the parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a parish</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 6, line 18, after "<u>1396b(w)</u>," and before "<u>local</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 6, line 20, delete "<u>The parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>A parish</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 6, line 29, delete "<u>the parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a parish</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 7, line 25, delete "<u>the parish</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a parish</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 7, line 29, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>state plan</u>" insert "<u>Medicaid</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 8, line 3, delete "<u>Medicaid</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 18 On page 8, line 21, after "<u>as</u>" and before "<u>necessary</u>" insert "<u>are</u>"